
Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900001 CASH-ALL ATHLETIC-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 14,675.00 -14,675.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP TAMARACK GOLF COURSE ALL ATHLETIC-FALL 2024 TOURNAMENT FEES

PAYMENT
47126 20250123ACT $14,675.00

01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 1,448.54 -1,448.54
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP GIFTS FOR INDIVIDUALS Medals and Plaques for Matzker Invite 47144 20250130ACT $653.00
APCP OTHS ALL ATHLETIC-ACCOUNT TO REIMBURSE OTHS FOR

USING THE DISTRICT CREDIT CARD TO PURCHASE
ATHLETIC APPAREL AND PARKING AT AN EVENT

47152 20250130ACT $795.54

01/14/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 11,969.00 0.00 11,969.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR ALL ATHLETIC-ENTRY FEES, SPONSORSHIPS, AND

TICKET SALES
20250114ACT $11,269.00

CR ALL ATHLETIC-GATORADE SALES 20250114ACT $700.00
01/16/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 774.00 0.00 774.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR ALL ATHLETIC-FRESHMAN BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT

TICKET SALES
20250116ACT $774.00

01/28/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 3,155.00 0.00 3,155.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR ALL ATHLETIC-SWC CHEER AND WRESTLING TICKET

SALES
20250128ACT $3,155.00

01/30/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 6,570.00 0.00 6,570.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR ALL ATHLETIC-ENTRY FEES 20250130ACT $6,570.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900001: $22,468.00 $16,123.54 $6,344.46
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900002 CASH-SPRING MUSICAL-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 450.93 -450.93
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP EVANGELINE KNIPP SPRING MUSICAL-HADES COSTUME REIMBURSEMENT 47115 20250123ACT $186.16
APCP REFUND/REIMBURSEMENT FOR: SPRING MUSICAL-SET SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMNT 47120 20250123ACT $18.97
APCP REFUND/REIMBURSEMENT FOR: SPRING MUSICAL-LUMBER FOR SET REIMBURSEMENT 47122 20250123ACT $245.80
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900002 CASH-SPRING MUSICAL-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 451.85 -451.85
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP EVANGELINE KNIPP SPRING MUSICAL-COSTUMES REIMBURSEMENT 47148 20250130ACT $125.97
APCP REFUND/REIMBURSEMENT FOR: SPRING MUSICAL-MASO BOARD FOR SET 47159 20250130ACT $316.68
APCP REFUND/REIMBURSEMENT FOR: SPRING MUSICAL-SOAP FOR PAINT BRUSHES 47160 20250130ACT $9.20

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900002: $0.00 $902.78 ($902.78)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900003 CASH-FALL PLAY-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 71.07 -71.07
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP EVANGELINE KNIPP FALL PLAY-COSTUME DRY CLEANING

REIMBURSEMENT
47115 20250123ACT $71.07

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900003: $0.00 $71.07 ($71.07)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900006 CASH-BAND-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 11.80 -11.80
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP OTHS BAND-POSTAGE CHARGE 47152 20250130ACT $11.80

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900006: $0.00 $11.80 ($11.80)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900007 CASH-BASEBALL-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 5,296.69 -5,296.69
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP DAVID CAUSEY BASEBALL-REIMBURSE-JUGS PITCHING MACHINE AND

HAT EMBROIDERY
47089 20250116ACT $5,296.69

01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 12,647.28 -12,647.28
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP BSN SPORTS BASEBALL-TRAINING CATCHER GLOVES, PRIZE FOR

SNAPRAISE, AND PLAYER GEAR PAYMENT
47110 20250123ACT $11,802.93

APCP DAVID CAUSEY BASEBALL-COACHES CLINIC REGISTRATION
REIMBURSEMENT

47112 20250123ACT $220.00

APCP DAVID CAUSEY BASEBALL-NEW BUCKETS, J BANDS, ROPE BATS,
SANDBAGS FOR MILBURN REIMBURSEMENT

47112 20250123ACT $624.35
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900007 CASH-BASEBALL-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/14/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 22,579.40 0.00 22,579.40
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR BASEBALL-BSN CREDIT AND SNAPRAISE 20250114ACT $22,579.40

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900007: $22,579.40 $17,943.97 $4,635.43
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900008 CASH-BOYS BASKETBALL-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 462.32 -462.32
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP BRIAN MUNIZ BOYS' BASKETBALL-TEAM MEALS REIMBURSEMENT 47097 20250116ACT $462.32
01/14/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR BOYS' BASKETBALL-TOURNAMENT GUARANTEE 20250114ACT $1,000.00
01/16/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 1,404.00 0.00 1,404.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR BOYS' BASKETBALL-CONCESSION SALES 20250116ACT $1,404.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900008: $2,404.00 $462.32 $1,941.68
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900009 CASH-GIRLS BASKETBALL-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 972.51 -972.51
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP NICK KNOLHOFF GIRLS' BASKETBALL-TEAM MEAL REIMBURSEMENT 47095 20250116ACT $266.02
APCP NICK KNOLHOFF GIRLS' BASKETBALL-TEAM HOTEL ROOMS

REIMBURSEMENT
47095 20250116ACT $706.49

01/16/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 300.00 0.00 300.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR GIRLS' BASKETBALL-CONCESSION SALES 20250116ACT $300.00
01/28/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 10,534.20 0.00 10,534.20
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR GIRLS' BASKETBALL-SNAP RAISE FUNDRAISER 20250128ACT $10,534.20

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900009: $10,834.20 $972.51 $9,861.69
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900013 CASH-BROADCAST-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 2,759.82 -2,759.82
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP KRISTIN STRUBHART BROADCAST CLUB-REIMBURSEMENT FOR STUDENT

AIRLINE TICKETS
47102 20250116ACT $1,709.82

APCP STUDENT TELEVISION NETWORK BROADCAST CLUB-STN NATIONAL CONFERENCE
REGISTRATION FOR STUDENTS

47103 20250116ACT $1,050.00

01/22/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 285.00 0.00 285.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR BROADCAST CLUB-SD CARDS FOR VP STUDENTS 20250122ACT $285.00
01/31/2025 J - Journal Entry 200.00 0.00 200.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
J DONATION PAYMENT FOR LIVESTREAMING SERVICES

ON 2-2-25
20250130ACT $200.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900013: $485.00 $2,759.82 ($2,274.82)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900015 CASH-CHEERLEADING-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/13/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 17,292.00 -17,292.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP PRIDE OF ILLINOIS CHEER-TUMBLING AND STUNTING LESSONS FOR JV

AND VARSITY
47082 20250109ACT $17,292.00

01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 400.00 -400.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP BONNIE BARNES HOWERTON CHEER-TECH WORKING THE SWC COMPETITIVE

CHEER COMPETITION
47107 20250123ACT $100.00

APCP JENNIFER GILLIAM CHEER-DJ WORKING THE SWC COMPETITIVE CHEER
COMPETITION

47113 20250123ACT $100.00

APCP LISA TURNER CHEER-TECH WORKING THE SWC COMPETITIVE
CHEER COMPETITION

47127 20250123ACT $100.00

APCP MADELINE SPEICHER CHEER-OFFICAL TO WORK THE SWC COMPETITIVE
CHEER COMPETITION

47125 20250123ACT $100.00

01/24/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 350.00 -350.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP ANGELA FEARS CHEER-OFFICAL TO WORK THE SWC COMPETITIVE

CHEER COMPETITION
47129 20250123ACT $100.00

APCP BECKY LUESSENHEIDE CHEER-OFFICAL TO WORK THE SWC COMPETITIVE
CHEER COMPETITION

47130 20250123ACT $100.00
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900015 CASH-CHEERLEADING-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/24/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 350.00 -350.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP CYNTHIA RUETER CHEER-HEAD OFFICAL TO WORK THE SWC

COMPETITIVE CHEER COMPETITION
47131 20250123ACT $150.00

01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 2,450.83 -2,450.83
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP OTHS CHEER-CHEER ACTIVITY ACCOUNT TO REIMBURSE

OTHS FOR USING ITS DISTRICT CREDIT CARD TO PAY
FOR CHEER SUPPLIES

47152 20250130ACT $207.78

APCP REBEKAH BLUE CHEER-FOOD FOR JV @ICCA 47132 20250130ACT $108.05
APCP THE BROWNIE BOUTIQUE LLC CHEER-JV COVER UPS FOR 2025 PAYMENT 47164 20250130ACT $900.00
APCP THE BROWNIE BOUTIQUE LLC CHEER-VARSITY COMPETITION BLING PAYMENT 47164 20250130ACT $448.00
APCP WALTER HENDRICKS CHEER-MEDALS FOR SPIRITFEST PAYMENT 47145 20250130ACT $387.00
APCP XPERIENCE CHEER CHEER-CLEAN UP WITH BRITT PAYMENT 47172 20250130ACT $400.00
01/14/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 50.00 0.00 50.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR CHEER-SPIRITFEST PAYMENT FROM  SCHOOL

DISTRICT #189
20250114ACT $50.00

01/16/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 0.00 50.00 -50.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR CHEER-DISTRICT #189 CANCELLED CHECK #9536204 20250116ACT ($50.00)
01/16/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR CHEER-ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT TO REIMBURSE

ACCOUNT FOR UNIFORM PURCHASES
20250116ACT $2,000.00

01/28/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 3,660.00 0.00 3,660.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR CHEER-2024 SPIRITFEST 20250128ACT $3,660.00
01/30/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 5,957.67 0.00 5,957.67
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR CHEER-SPIRITFEST T-SHIRTS, TEAM REGISTRATION,

AND FUNDRAISER;CHEER FEES, VARSITY JACKETS,
DONATIONS, PANTHER PROWL, AND CONCESSIONS

20250130ACT $5,957.67

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900015: $11,667.67 $20,542.83 ($8,875.16)
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900017 CASH-CHOIR-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/13/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 564.13 -564.13
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP REFUND/REIMBURSEMENT FOR: CHOIR-MADRIGALS CURTAINS 47083 20250109ACT $504.13
APCP REFUND/REIMBURSEMENT FOR: CHOIR-MADRIGAL TICKET-PATRON REFUND 47084 20250109ACT $60.00
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 180.09 -180.09
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP HEIDI POLETT CHOIR ACTIVITY-MEN'S MADRIGALS COSTUME_BLACK

AND GREEN REIMBURSEMENT
47117 20250123ACT $125.38

APCP REFUND/REIMBURSEMENT FOR: CHOIR ACTIVITY-DRY ICE-MADRIGALS
REIMBURSEMENT

47121 20250123ACT $54.71

01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 203.00 -203.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP HEIDI POLETT CHOIR ACTIVITY-IMEC ALL STATE-STUDENT LUNCHES

REIMBURSEMENT
47154 20250130ACT $203.00

01/28/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 203.00 0.00 203.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR CHOIR ACTIVITY-IMEC STUDENT LUNCH PAYMENTS 20250128ACT $203.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900017: $203.00 $947.22 ($744.22)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900050 CASH-ENDOWMENT-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 1,200.16 -1,200.16
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP DEANNA VIOLETTE ENDOWMENT-DRONES AND BATTERIES

REIMBURSEMENT
47105 20250116ACT $1,200.16

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900050: $0.00 $1,200.16 ($1,200.16)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900051 CASH-FBLA-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 630.20 -630.20
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP SARAH JOHNSON FBL.A-FUNDRAISER PAYMENT 47093 20250116ACT $630.20
01/16/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 148.00 0.00 148.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR FBLA-FUNDRAISER 20250116ACT $148.00
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900051 CASH-FBLA-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900051: $148.00 $630.20 ($482.20)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900054 CASH-FEBRUARY FROLICS-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 81.31 -81.31
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP HEIDI POLETT FEBRUARY FROLICS-WRISTBANDS REIMBURSEMENT 47117 20250123ACT $81.31
01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 133.70 -133.70
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP ALEX PRINDABLE FEBRUARY FROLICS-FROLICS SPONSOR SHIRTS

REIMBURSEMENT
47155 20250130ACT $133.70

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900054: $0.00 $215.01 ($215.01)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900055 CASH-OTHS FAMILY FOR FAMILIES-ACTIVITY

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 50.00 -50.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP CAITLIN MUELLER OTHS FAMILY FOR FAMILIES-GIFT CARD PURCHASE

REIMBURSEMENT
47096 20250116ACT $50.00

01/16/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 327.00 0.00 327.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR OTHS FAMILY FOR FAMILIES-1-3 AND 1-17 PAYROLL

DEDUCTIONS
20250116ACT $327.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900055: $327.00 $50.00 $277.00
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900057 CASH-FOOTBALL-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 499.00 -499.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP OTHS FOOTBALL-ACCOUNT TO REIMBURSE OTHS FOR

USING THE DISTRICT CREDIT CARD TO PURCHASE
GLAZIER CLINCS SERVICES

47152 20250130ACT $499.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900057: $0.00 $499.00 ($499.00)
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900062 CASH-GERMAN CLUB-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/30/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 75.00 0.00 75.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR GERMAN CLUB-CLUB DUES 20250130ACT $75.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900062: $75.00 $0.00 $75.00
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900064 CASH-GOLDEN GIRLS-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 1,364.14 -1,364.14
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP GETPOMS.COM GOLDEN GIRLS-NAVY COMPETITION POMS 47091 20250116ACT $1,064.14
APCP ILLINOIS DRILL TEAM ASSOCIATION GOLDEN GIRLS-STATE QUALIFICATIONS ENTRIES 47092 20250116ACT $300.00
01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 5,665.62 -5,665.62
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP ALEXANDRIA HOWELL GOLDEN GIRLS-JUDGE FEE FOR OUR HOME

COMPETITION ON 2-2-25
47147 20250130ACT $175.00

APCP AMANDA BREWER GOLDEN GIRLS-JUDGE FEE FOR OUR HOME
COMPETITION ON 2-2-25

47135 20250130ACT $175.00

APCP AMANDA CHAMBLIN GOLDEN GIRLS-COMPETITION STARTUP CASH
(SPECTATOR ENTRY AND CONCESSIONS)

47137 20250130ACT $4,000.00

APCP AMANDA CHAMBLIN GOLDEN GIRLS-REIMBURSE FOR COMPETITION
TROPHIES REIMBURSEMENT

47137 20250130ACT $390.62

APCP AMIE REED GOLDEN GIRLS-JUDGE FEE FOR OUR HOME
COMPETITION ON 2-2-25

47158 20250130ACT $200.00

APCP DAVID FAIRCHILD GOLDEN GIRLS-JUDGE FEE FOR OUR HOME
COMPETITION ON 2-2-25

47142 20250130ACT $175.00

APCP ELIZABETH RAMSEY GOLDEN GIRLS-JUDGE FEE FOR OUR HOME
COMPETITION ON 2-2-25

47156 20250130ACT $175.00

APCP MEGHAN DOELLMAN GOLDEN GIRLS-JUDGE FEE FOR OUR HOME
COMPETITION ON 2-2-25

47140 20250130ACT $175.00

APCP VICKI WATKINS GOLDEN GIRLS-JUDGE FEE FOR OUR HOME
COMPETITION ON 2-2-25

47169 20250130ACT $200.00

01/30/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 1,050.00 0.00 1,050.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR GOLDEN GIRLS-COMPETITION ENTRY FEES 20250130ACT $1,050.00
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900064 CASH-GOLDEN GIRLS-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/31/2025 J - Journal Entry 0.00 200.00 -200.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
J DONATION PAYMENT FOR LIVESTREAMING SERVICES

ON 2-2-25
20250130ACT ($200.00)

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900064: $1,050.00 $7,229.76 ($6,179.76)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900065 CASH-GIRLS GOLF-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 45.16 -45.16
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP CHRIS EDDY GIRLS GOLF-REIMBURSEMENT FOR SPONSOR

PHOTOS AND STAMPS TO MAIL SPONSOR THANK YOU
CARDS

47090 20250116ACT $45.16

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900065: $0.00 $45.16 ($45.16)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900066 CASH-BOYS GOLF-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/13/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 257.78 -257.78
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP MATTHEW HACKMANN BOYS' GOLF-BANQUET GIFTS/SPONSOR GIFTS

REIMBURSEMENT
47079 20250109ACT $257.78

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900066: $0.00 $257.78 ($257.78)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900069 CASH-HANDS-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 87.58 -87.58
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP ELAINE BYRN HANDS CLUB-EVENT MATERIALS REIMBURSEMENT 47087 20250116ACT $87.58

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900069: $0.00 $87.58 ($87.58)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900073 CASH-HOSA-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/14/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 533.00 0.00 533.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR HOSA-FUNDRAISER 20250114ACT $533.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900073: $533.00 $0.00 $533.00
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900074 CASH-IMC ENRICHMENT-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/14/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 400.00 0.00 400.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR IMC ENRICHMENT-THE GREAT OTHS PUZZLE RACE

FUNDRAISER
20250114ACT $400.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900074: $400.00 $0.00 $400.00
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900078 CASH-AFJROTC-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/13/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 304.22 -304.22
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP BRANDEN NEELEY AFJROTC ACTIVITY-REIMBURSEMENT FOR AFJROTC

FOOD FOR FLIGHT OLMPBICS ON 20 DECEMBER
47081 20250109ACT $112.37

APCP BRANDEN NEELEY AFJROTC ACTIVITY-REIMBURSEMENT FOR AFJROTC
NAME TAG ORDER IN DECEMBER

47081 20250109ACT $48.65

APCP BRANDEN NEELEY AFJROTC ACTIVITY-REIMBURSEMENT FOR AFJROTC
FOOD FOR DECEMBER MOVIE MORALE NIGHT

47081 20250109ACT $143.20

01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 280.54 -280.54
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP BRANDEN NEELEY AFJROTIC ACTIVITY-REIMBURSEMENT FOR MILITARY

BALL DESSERTS AND OTHS 8TH GRADE PARENTS
NIGHT FOOD FOR STUDENTS

47116 20250123ACT $280.54

01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 3,313.32 -3,313.32
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP DEANNA VIOLETTE AFJROTC ACTIVITY-BATTERIES FOR DRONES

REIMBURSEMENT
47168 20250130ACT $54.70

APCP THE REGENCY AFJORTC ACTIVITY-AFJROTC MILITARY BALL
PAYMENT

47165 20250130ACT $3,258.62

01/22/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 782.00 0.00 782.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR AFJROTC ACTIVITY-MILITARY BALL TICKET SALES 20250122ACT $255.00
CR AFJROTC ACTIVITY-MILITARY BALL TICKET SALES 20250122ACT $462.00
CR AFJROTC ACTIVITY-MILITARY BALL TICKET SALES 20250122ACT $65.00
01/28/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 40.00 0.00 40.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR AFJROTC ACTIVITY-MILITARY BALL TICKET SALES 20250128ACT $40.00
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900078 CASH-AFJROTC-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/31/2025 J - Journal Entry 800.00 0.00 800.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
J AFJROTC BOOSTER SUPPORTING THE 2025 MILITARY

BALL
20250123ACT $800.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900078: $1,622.00 $3,898.08 ($2,276.08)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900079 CASH-AFJROTC BOOSTER-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 78.30 -78.30
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP REFUND/REIMBURSEMENT FOR: AFJROTC BOOSTER-MIL BALL DECORATIONS 47099 20250116ACT $78.30
01/14/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 3,286.84 0.00 3,286.84
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR AFJROTC BOOSTERS-CONCESSION SALES 20250114ACT $3,286.84
01/22/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 137.91 0.00 137.91
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR AFJROTC BOOSTERS-CONCESSION SODA RESTOCK 20250122ACT $32.00
CR AFJROTC BOOSTERS-CONCESSION SALES 20250122ACT $105.91
01/31/2025 J - Journal Entry 0.00 800.00 -800.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
J AFJROTC BOOSTER SUPPORTING THE 2025 MILITARY

BALL
20250123ACT ($800.00)

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900079: $3,424.75 $878.30 $2,546.45
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900082 CASH-BOYS LACROSSE BOOSTERS-ACTIVITY

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 669.48 -669.48
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP CHRISTOPHER STAPCHUK BOYS' LACROSSE-COACHING STAFF GEAR PAYMENT 47162 20250130ACT $669.48

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900082: $0.00 $669.48 ($669.48)
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900083 CASH-GIRLS LACROSSE-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 111.31 -111.31
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP ALEX PRINDABLE GIRLS' LACROSSE-WHISTLES, CAPTAIN BANDS, AND

STAT BOOKS REIMBURSEMENT
47118 20250123ACT $111.31

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900083: $0.00 $111.31 ($111.31)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900084 CASH-IMC GENERAL-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 6.99 55.43 -48.44
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP AMAZON-CAPITAL SERVICES 4 different types of individually-wrapped snacks for lesson

prizes, 1 package of toy hooks to replace broken ones for
lesson plan (price of Classic Mix went up by $1.01 between
when quote was created and order was placed)

47106 20250123ACT $48.44

01/16/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 400.00 0.00 400.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR IMC ACTIVITY-OTHS READING CHALLENGE 20250123ACT $400.00
01/22/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 125.00 0.00 125.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR IMC ACTIVITY-AGENDA AND SCHOOL STORE

PAYMENTS
20250122ACT $125.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900084: $531.99 $55.43 $476.56
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900093 CASH-OTHS FACULTY SCHOLARSHIP-ACTIVITY

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 74.00 0.00 74.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR FACULTY SCHOLARSHIP-1-3 AND 1-17 PAYROLL

DEDUCTIONS
20250116ACT $74.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900093: $74.00 $0.00 $74.00
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900096 CASH-PRE-VOCATIONAL TRAINING-ACTIVITY

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 264.17 -264.17
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP KASEY BASLER PRE VOC-PROGRAM SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT 47086 20250116ACT $264.17
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900096 CASH-PRE-VOCATIONAL TRAINING-ACTIVITY
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 174.66 -174.66
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP KASEY BASLER PRE VOC-PROGRAM SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT 47108 20250123ACT $174.66
01/16/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 80.00 0.00 80.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR PRE VOC-DINNER DELIVERED PAYMENTS 20250116ACT $80.00
01/22/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 475.00 0.00 475.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR PRE VOC-DINNER DELIVERED PAYMENTS 20250122ACT $181.00
CR PRE VOC-DINNER DELIVERED  AND DESSERT

PAYMENTS
20250122ACT $294.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900096: $555.00 $438.83 $116.17
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900099 CASH-ROBOTICS-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/14/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 3,190.00 0.00 3,190.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR ROBOTICS CLUB-FUNDRAISER 20250114ACT $3,190.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900099: $3,190.00 $0.00 $3,190.00
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900101 CASH-SATURDAY SCHOLARS-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 500.00 -500.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP TRIAD HIGH SCHOOL Saturday Scholars Program Participation Fees 50 OTHS

students @ $10 - $500   Attn: Michelle Mesenbrink
47104 20250116ACT $500.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900101: $0.00 $500.00 ($500.00)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900102 CASH-SCHOLAR BOWL-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 254.55 -254.55
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP SPECTRA GRAPHICS SCHOLAR BOWL-SCHOLAR BOWL HOODIES 47100 20250116ACT $254.55
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900102 CASH-SCHOLAR BOWL-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 212.42 -212.42
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP BRIANA BOSTICK SCHOLAR BOWL-TEAM MEAL REIMBURSEMENT 47109 20250123ACT $52.42
APCP GRANITE CITY HIGH SCHOOL SCHOLAR BOWL-FROSTBITE TOURNAMENT PAYMENT 47114 20250123ACT $160.00
01/16/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 130.00 0.00 130.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR SCHOLAR BOWL-TEAM FEES AND HOODIE PAYMENTS 20250116ACT $130.00
01/22/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 289.00 0.00 289.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR SCHOLAR BOWL-TEAM FEES AND HOODIE PAYMENTS 20250122ACT $289.00
01/28/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 50.00 0.00 50.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR SCHOLAR BOWL-TEAM FEES 20250128ACT $50.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900102: $469.00 $466.97 $2.03
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900103 CASH-SCIENCE OLYMPIAD-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 49.98 -49.98
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP LAURA LEBRYK Cyranoacrylate super glue x 2, 70 piece balsa wood set x 2 47149 20250130ACT $49.98

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900103: $0.00 $49.98 ($49.98)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900104 CASH-BOO SHOOTOUT-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/13/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 493.00 -493.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP DC DIGITAL BOO SHOOTOUT-PAYMENT FOR MAINTENANCE ON

BANK OF O'FALLON SHOOTOUT WEBSITE AND
PAYMENT FOR DOMAIN REGISTRATION

47078 20250109ACT $218.00

APCP MASCOT MEDIA Shootout Tickets 2025 47080 20250109ACT $275.00
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 4,184.25 -4,184.25
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP BSN SPORTS BOF Shootout Socks 47110 20250123ACT $719.10
APCP BSN SPORTS BOF Shootout Pullovers/T-Shirts 47110 20250123ACT $3,465.15
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900104 CASH-BOO SHOOTOUT-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 21,540.80 -21,540.80
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP BOLINGBROOK BOO SHOOTOUT-TOURNAMENT GUARANTEE 47133 20250130ACT $3,000.00
APCP BRUCE LLOYD BOO SHOOTOUT-SHOOTOUT LIVESTREAM

ANNOUNCER
47150 20250130ACT $300.00

APCP COLUMBIA HIGH SCHOOL BOO SHOOTOUT-TOURNAMENT GUARANTEE 47138 20250130ACT $1,000.00
APCP FISHERS HIGH SCHOOL BOO SHOOTOUT-TOURNAMENT GUARANTEE 47143 20250130ACT $3,500.00
APCP HILTON GARDEN INN BOO SHOOTOUT-HOSPITALITY FOR TEAMS

ATTENDING THE SHOOTOUT
47146 20250130ACT $3,340.80

APCP MICHAEL BRASHER BOO SHOOTOUT-SHOOTOUT SHOT CLOCK OPERATOR 47134 20250130ACT $400.00
APCP NASHVILLE COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL BOO SHOOTOUT-TOURNAMENT GUARANTEE 47151 20250130ACT $1,000.00
APCP PEORIA MANUAL PEORIA MANUAL 47153 20250130ACT $1,500.00
APCP VASHON HIGH SCHOOL BOO SHOOTOUT-TOURNAMENT GUARANTEE 47166 20250130ACT $1,000.00
APCP VIANNEY BOO SHOOTOUT-TOURNAMENT GUARANTEE 47167 20250130ACT $1,000.00
APCP WEBSTER GROVES BOO SHOOTOUT-TOURNAMENT GUARANTEE 47170 20250130ACT $1,000.00
APCP WHITENY YOUNG BOO SHOOTOUT-TOURNAMENT GUARANTEE 47171 20250130ACT $4,500.00
01/14/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 910.00 0.00 910.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR BOO SHOOTOUT-SPONSORSHIP 20250114ACT $910.00
01/30/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 11,150.00 0.00 11,150.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR BOO SHOOTOUT-SPONSORSHIPS 20250130ACT $11,150.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900104: $12,060.00 $26,218.05 ($14,158.05)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900108 CASH-GIRLS SOCCER-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 131.60 -131.60
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP BSN SPORTS GIRLS' SOCCER-COACHING COAT PAYMENT 47110 20250123ACT $131.60

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900108: $0.00 $131.60 ($131.60)
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900117 CASH-STUDENT COUNCIL-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 50.06 -50.06
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP REFUND/REIMBURSEMENT FOR: STUDENT COUNCIL-CANDY CANES FOR GRAM SALES 47098 20250116ACT $50.06
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 44.66 -44.66
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP KATHRYN RANDLE STUDENT COUNCIL-REIMBURSEMENT FOR TROPHY 47119 20250123ACT $44.66
01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 280.13 -280.13
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP KATHRYN RANDLE STUDENT COUNCIL-REIMBURSEMENT FOR SERVICE

PROJECT ITEMS TO BE DONATED TO CAMBRIDGE
HOUSE (SOCKS, CANDY, GIFT BAGS)

47157 20250130ACT $112.40

APCP MADISON SZEDLAR STUDENT COUNCIL-TEACHER LOUNGE SNACKS
REIMBURSEMENT

47163 20250130ACT $146.22

APCP REFUND/REIMBURSEMENT FOR: STUDENT COUNCIL-STUDENT COUNCIL BIRTHDAY
CANDY

47161 20250130ACT $21.51

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900117: $0.00 $374.85 ($374.85)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900118 CASH-STUDENT TEACHER ASSIST-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/13/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 17.98 -17.98
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP SCHNUCKS Purchase of Paper Plates for All Staff Breakfast on Jan 6,

2025 Welcome Back Institute
47085 20250109ACT $17.98

01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 259.32 -259.32
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP CAPITAL ONE Purchase of Assorted Muffins (15) boxes for Jan 6th

Welcome Back Institute Breakfast for all Staff
47088 20250116ACT $199.32

APCP STEVEN MUELLER FLORIST STUDENT TEACHER ASSIST-CONDOLENCE LANTERN 47101 20250116ACT $60.00
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 222.68 -222.68
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP CAPITAL ONE Purchase of Cases of Water, Chips and Cookies for January

22nd Half Day Institute Lunch Provided for all Staff
47111 20250123ACT $222.68
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900118 CASH-STUDENT TEACHER ASSIST-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 489.73 -489.73
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP OTHS STUDENT TEACHER ASSIST-ACCOUNT TO REIMBURSE

OTHS FOR USING THE DISTRICT CREDIT CARD TO
PURCHASE LUNCH FOR A TEACHER INSTITUTE

47152 20250130ACT $489.73

01/28/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 54.93 0.00 54.93
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR STUDENT TEACHER ASSIST-DECEMBER'S INTEREST

DEPOSIT FROM CD #355574
20250128ACT $54.93

01/31/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 7.38 0.00 7.38
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR STUDENT TEACHER ASSIST-JANUARY'S INTEREST

DEPOSIT FOR FIRST BANK
20250131ACT $7.38

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900118: $62.31 $989.71 ($927.40)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900121 CASH-BOYS TENNIS-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 110.00 0.00 110.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR GIRLS' AND BOYS' TENNIS-OPEN COURT PAYMENTS 20250116ACT $110.00
01/28/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 7,061.40 0.00 7,061.40
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR BOYS' TENNIS-SNAP RAISER FUNDRAISER 20250128ACT $7,061.40

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900121: $7,171.40 $0.00 $7,171.40
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900122 CASH-GIRLS TENNIS-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 110.00 0.00 110.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR GIRLS' AND BOYS' TENNIS-OPEN COURT PAYMENTS 20250116ACT $110.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900122: $110.00 $0.00 $110.00
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900123 CASH-THESPIAN SOCIETY-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 235.53 -235.53
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP DRAMATIC PUBLISHING THESPIAN SOCIETY-ONE ACT SCRIPTS AND RIGHTS

PAYMENT
47141 20250130ACT $235.53

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900123: $0.00 $235.53 ($235.53)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900126 CASH-TRANSITION HOUSE ACTIVITIES-ACTIVITY

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 3,616.35 -3,616.35
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP RONNOCO BEVERAGE SOLUTIONS TRANSITION HOUSE ACTIVITY-COFFEE SHOP

SUPPLIES PAYMENT
47123 20250123ACT $1,765.57

APCP STEPHANIE SAX TRANSITION HOUSE ACTIVITY-COFFEE SHOP AND
HOUSE SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT

47124 20250123ACT $1,850.78

01/14/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 42.75 0.00 42.75
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR TRANSITION HOUSE ACTIVITY-FOR PAWSITIVE PRAISE

CHARGES-QUARTER 2
20250114ACT $42.75

01/28/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 1,684.00 0.00 1,684.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR TRANSITION ACTIVITY-COFFEE SHOP FUNDRAISER 20250128ACT $1,684.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900126: $1,726.75 $3,616.35 ($1,889.60)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900127 CASH-TRANSITION HOUSE LUNCH-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 110.16 -110.16
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP STEPHANIE SAX TRANSITION HOUSE LUNCH-GROCERIES FOR

STUDENT LUNCHES REIMBURSEMENT
47124 20250123ACT $110.16

01/28/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 225.00 0.00 225.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR TRANSITION HOUSE LUNCH-LUNCH PAYMENTS 20250128ACT $225.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900127: $225.00 $110.16 $114.84
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900131 CASH-BOYS VOLLEYBALL-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 368.23 -368.23
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP BSN SPORTS BOYS' VOLLEYBALL-COACH GEAR PAYMENT 47110 20250123ACT $368.23

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900131: $0.00 $368.23 ($368.23)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900132 CASH-GIRLS VOLLEYBALL-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 1,295.00 -1,295.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP VANDALIA BUS LINES GIRLS' VOLLEYBALL-CHARTER BUS PAYMENT 47128 20250123ACT $1,295.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900132: $0.00 $1,295.00 ($1,295.00)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900135 CASH-YEARBOOK-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 5,311.58 -5,311.58
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP JOSTENS YEARBOOK-PAYMENT FOR 2023-2024 YEARBOOKS 47094 20250116ACT $5,311.58
01/16/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 425.00 0.00 425.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR YEARBOOK-YEARBOOK AND DEDICATION PAYMENTS 20250116ACT $425.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900135: $425.00 $5,311.58 ($4,886.58)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900141 CASH-DRIVER ED GRANT-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/22/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 1,136.00 0.00 1,136.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR DRED GRANT-BIKESAFETY QUIZ GRANT 20250122ACT $1,136.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900141: $1,136.00 $0.00 $1,136.00
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900143 CASH-FACILITY RENTAL-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/14/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR FACILITY RENTAL-GYM RENTAL PAYMENTS 20250114ACT $5,000.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900143: $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900153 CASH-WILLIAM JENNER SCHOLAR FUND-ACTIVTY
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/03/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 1.49 0.00 1.49
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR WILLIAM JENNER SCHOLARSHIP-JANUARY'S INTEREST

DEPOSIT
20250103ACT $1.49

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900153: $1.49 $0.00 $1.49
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900155 CASH-SOCIAL WORK-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 353.00 0.00 353.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR SOCIAL WORK-FUNDRAISER 20250123ACT $353.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900155: $353.00 $0.00 $353.00
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900156 CASH-SOAR-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 200.66 -200.66
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP CAPITAL ONE SOAR-COFFEE SHOP SUPPLIES 47088 20250116ACT $200.66
01/23/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 39.36 -39.36
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP CAPITAL ONE SOAR-FABRICS TO MAKE BLANKETS PAYMENT 47111 20250123ACT $39.36
01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 153.74 -153.74
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP CAPITAL ONE SOAR-COFFEE SHOP SUPPLIES PAYMENT 47136 20250130ACT $153.74

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900156: $0.00 $393.76 ($393.76)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900164 CASH-E-SPORTS-ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/30/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 162.50 -162.50
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP DANIEL COX OTHS E SPORTS-REIMBURSEMENT FOR E-GAMING

CHAIR FOR E SPORTS LAB ROOM 905
47139 20250130ACT $162.50

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900164: $0.00 $162.50 ($162.50)
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900165 CASH-CLASS OF 2028-ACTIVITY FUND
Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/16/2025 APCP - Accounts Payable Check Processing 0.00 45.00 -45.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
APCP STEVEN MUELLER FLORIST CLASS OF 2028-CONDOLENCE FLOWERS 47101 20250116ACT $45.00

Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900165: $0.00 $45.00 ($45.00)
99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900167 CASH-SCIENCE DEPT ACTIVITY FUND

Post Date Source Type Debit Credit Net Activity
01/28/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 100.00 0.00 100.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR SCIENCE CLUB-FIELD TRIP PAYMENTS (FELDMANN) 20250128ACT $100.00
01/30/2025 CR - Cash Receipt Deposit 1,215.00 0.00 1,215.00
SRC Name Description Check Number Identifier Detail Amount
CR SCIENCE CLUB-FIELD TRIP PAYMENTS FROM SCIENCE

DEPARTMENT DISTRICT ACCOUNT (B.FELDMANN)
20250130ACT $450.00

CR SCIENCE CLUB-FIELD TRIP PAYMENTS FROM SCIENCE
DEPARTMENT DISTRICT ACCOUNT (SEWELL)

20250130ACT $490.00

CR SCIENCE CLUB-FIELD TRIP PAYMENTS (B. FELDMANN) 20250130ACT $275.00
Totals for Account 99 A 1014 0000 00 000 900167: $1,315.00 $0.00 $1,315.00

Totals for A - Asset: $112,626.96 $117,273.21 ($4,646.25)

Grand Total: $112,626.96 $117,273.21 ($4,646.25)
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Account Activity Detail
Date Range: 01/01/2025  - 01/31/2025 O FALLON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

Fund Totals

Fund Debit Credit Net Activity

99 - ACTIVITY FUND $112,626.96 $117,273.21 ($4,646.25)

Grand Total: $112,626.96 $117,273.21 ($4,646.25)
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